01 02 03 04 05 06
07 08 09 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including
lead in the wiring, which is [are] known to the State of California
to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more

password you set are correct and Wi-Fi signal is good.
25
26
FIG.10 FIG.11 FIG.12
5. Download the device (FIG. 10). Touch “Done” (FIG.11) to operate the fireplace via Wi-Fi
(FIG.12).
REPLACEMENT PARTS
*There is a QR code in page 2 of the manual, at the bottom of the table of contents.
27
There is a QR code where the arrow is marked in below image. Scan the code to get the
replacement parts list for your reference. You will get a detailed parts list with images.
28
NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NUMBER QTY
7 27 INCH SCREEN VUD-55WQ-7 2
8 ANGLE GLASS VUD-55WQ-8 1
13 SIGNAL RECEIVER VUD-55WQ-13 1
14 HEATING ASSEMBLY VUD-55WQ-14 2
19 WAVE FILTER VUD-55WQ-19 1
20 STEPPING MOTOR VUD-55WQ-20 1
24 LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE TRIANGLE GLASS VUD-55WQ-24 2
33 FLICKER ASSEMBLY VUD-55WQ-33 1
40 POWER CODE VUD-55WQ-40 1
43 POWER PCB FOR THE SCREEN VUD-55WQ-43 2
44 WI-FI CARD VUD-55WQ-44 1
45 REMOTE CONTROL VUD-55WQ-45 1
46 SPEAKER VUD-55WQ-46 2
48 MAIN PCB BOARD VUD-55WQ-48 1
49 TOUCH PANEL VUD-55WQ-49 1
50 LED LIGHT FOR THE CANOPY AND TRAY LIGHT VUD-55WQ-50 4
51 POWER SUPPLY VUD-55WQ-51 1
53 4K SPLIT SCREEN BOARD VUD-55WQ-53 1
54 TEMPERATURE SENSOR VUD-55WQ-54 1
55 POWER SWITCH VUD-55WQ-55 1
REPLACEMENT PARTS
EXPLODED VIEW
29
TROUBLE SHOOTING